

Present: Sh. Gaurav Dewan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Lovepreet Singh @ Navroop Singh **PO** vide order dated 14.02.2020.
Accused Arshdeep Singh @ Arshpreet Singh absent.
Remaining accused on bail with counsel Sh. Amritpal Singh Buttar, Adv.

Sh. Amritpal Singh Buttar, Adv. has filed power of attorney on behalf of accused Harpreet Singh, Parminderjit Singh, Jagroop Singh, Jagjit Singh and Ranjit Singh.

PW-JE Jagtar Singh has come present and stated that he has already got retired from this department. He further submitted that the original record is lying in the department and under the custody of JE Manjit Singh, Punjab Mandi Board. In view of the submissions, let notice be issued to JE Manjit Singh, Punjab Mandi Board with the direction to bring the requisite record. Ahlmad is directed to mention about the record in the summons.

PW-Paramjit Singh has not come present in spite of being served today. As such, PW-Paramjit Singh be summoned through bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for 20.11.2023.

Accused Arshdeep Singh @ Arshpreet Singh has not come present before the Court. Let he be called through non-bailable warrants of arrest for dated 20.11.2023. His bail bonds & surety bonds are forfeited in favour of the State.

(Gaurav Gupta)
CJD/JMIC: 03.10.2023
UID No.PB-0459

Rajeev Raturi (Stenographer-III)