

Present: Sh. Iqbal Singh, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Lovepreet Singh @ Navroop Singh **PO** vide order dated 14.02.2020.
Accused Arshdeep Singh @ Arshpreet Singh absent.
Remaining accused on bail with counsel Sh. Amritpal Singh Buttar, Adv.
Ld. counsel for the accused Gurpreet Singh.

In view of the averments made in the exemption application of accused-Gurpreet Singh, his personal appearance is exempted for today only.

Fresh non-bailable warrants of accused Arshdeep Singh be again issued for dated 07.12.2023 through the office of DSP, Bhikhiwind.

PWs be also summoned for the date fixed through the office of DSP, Bhikhiwind.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Patti, UID No.PB-0459

Date of Order: 20.11.2023
Rajeev Raturi (Stenographer-III)